

California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region



Arnold Schwarzenegger Governor

Sacramento Main Office 11020 Sun Center Drive #200, Rancho Cordova, California 95670-6114 Phone (916) 464-3291 • FAX (916) 464-4645 http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley

Update to the Clean Water Act Section 303(d) List — On Receiving Future Notices —

The accompanying letter from the State Water Resources Control Board describes the first step in the process of updating the Clean Water Act Section 303(d) list [303(d) list] – a request for water quality data. The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region (Central Valley Water Board) is the lead agency for updating the 303(d) list for surface water in our region.

We anticipate sending out notices during the 303(d) list update process for any public meetings that will be held and for any documents that will be made available to the public. In order to continue receiving notices regarding this issue, interested parties must notify the Central Valley Regional Board by 1) subscribing to the electronic mailing list <u>OR</u> 2) filling out and returning the form below. **NOTE - Persons wishing to subscribe to the electronic mailing list should not submit the form, but instead, should sign up through our website.** Please fill out the required information on the following web page and click on the "Subscribe" button on the right side:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/lyrisforms/reg5_subscribe.html (NOTE: Check the box titled "Impaired Waterways 303(d) List")

If you have any questions, please contact Gene Davis at (916) 464-4687 (<u>gmdavis@waterboards.ca.gov</u>) or Joe Karkoski at (916) 464-4668 (<u>jkarkoski@waterboards.ca.gov</u>).

If you know of anyone else who would be interested in this matter, please bring the above information and accompanying letter to their attention.

California Environmental Protection Agency



Completed forms (for postal subscribers only) should be sent to:

Gene Davis California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region 11020 Sun Center Drive, #200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

ame	
ffiliation	
ddress	
hone Number(s)	

You do NOT need to send in this form if you signed up for electronic notification. If you have an e-mail address, PLEASE sign up for future notifications by following the instructions on the preceding page.

Please send me notifications on this matter to my postal address.

- I have received multiple paper notifications; please remove duplicates from your database.
- No, I am not interested in this issue but would like to remain on the mailing list.

Gene Davis California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region 11020 Sun Center Drive, #200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
